G.N. 4021

EXCHANGE FUND ORDINANCE (Chapter 66)

It is hereby notified that, pursuant to section 3(1) of the Exchange Fund Ordinance, Mr. Tim LUI Tim-leung, S.B.S., J.P., has been appointed as a Member of the Exchange Fund Advisory Committee for a period of two years with effect from 1 July 2019.

Pursuant to section 3(1) of the Exchange Fund Ordinance, the following persons have been re-appointed as Members of the Exchange Fund Advisory Committee for a period of two years:—

- (a) The Honourable Bernard Charnwut CHAN, G.B.S., J.P. (with effect from 1 August 2019)
- (b) Mr. LAU Ming-wai, G.B.S., J.P. (with effect from 1 August 2019)
- (c) Mr. Silas YANG Siu-shun, J.P. (with effect from 1 September 2019)
- (d) Dr. Anthony CHOW Wing-kin, S.B.S., J.P. (with effect from 1 October 2019)
- (e) Dr. David WONG Yau-kar, G.B.S., J.P. (with effect from 1 November 2019)